

## STATEBANKOFPAKISTAN SBP ING SERVICES CORPORATION (Bank), (LAHORE)

No. Engg. / 073359 /2020

25-09-2020

## **INVITATION FOR BID**

## "SUPPLY OF MATERIAL FOR ENGINEERING STORE AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN, SBP-BSC (BANK), LAHORE"

1. State Bank of Pakistan SBP Banking Services Corporation Lahore invites sealed bids from the suppliers/Contractors, registered with Income Tax / Sales Tax Departments for following works.

Lot No.	Nature of Supply
Lot No. 01	"Supply of Electrical & Mechanical Material
Lot No.02	"Supply of Civil Store items "

- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids etc. are available for the interested bidders at Engineering Division, 6<sup>h</sup> Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, Banking Services Corporation, Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore. Price of the bidding documents is Rs.500/- (Non Refundable) in form of pay order/draft/cash.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of Sr. DCM (IMD), 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, Banking Services Corporation, Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, and Lahore on or before 11:00 A.M on 14-10-2020. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M.

This advertisement is also available on PPRA and SBP website at www.ppra.org.pk&www.sbp.org.pk

## Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP Banking Services Corporation, Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore. Phone: 042-99022000 (Ext:3323/3305/3334)

Fax: 042-99210440